Table 1. Physical parameters, observed (critical thickness Hc ± 1σ [m], ratio of the local surface slope to

regional surface slope (ICESat)) and inverted (GHF Φg ± 1σΦ [mW m−2]). The surface slopes are computed

in circles with a 3-km and 10-km radius centered on each spot, onto which the surface DEM (Bamber et al.,

2009) is fitted by a biquadratic function. The ratio between the two slopes is presented below for each spot. A

ratio > 1 corresponds to a slope locally steeper than its environment.

Spot Hc Φi
g ±σi

Φ Surf. slope ratio

B9 3157± 46 55.5± 0.9 1.03

C3 2926± 75 59.8± 1.5 1.20

C6 2957± 111 59.3± 2.2 1.09

E4 3181± 46 55.2± 0.9 0.97

E6 3124± 17 56.1± 0.5 2.01

H1 3249± 197 53.9± 3.3 1.80

L4 3319± 209 53.2± 2.9 1.37

L7 3408± 48 51.6± 0.8 1.46

N4 3662± 92 48.1± 1.2 1.27

N8 3698± 49 47.6± 0.7 1.42

Table 2. Sensitivity of the GF (assessed from inverse runs, [mW m−2]) and basal melt rate (calculated with

forward runs, [mm a−1]) to input parameters α, β and a. As the final value of m depends on both the inverse

run to determine Φg , and the forward run to compute the melt rate, the last column accounts for the sensitivity

on the whole procedure (inverse+forward).

Parameter Φg m Total on m

α= 0.13 −1.4 +0.1 −0.04

α= 0.20 +1.4 +0.1 +0.04

β = 0.138 +0.3 −0.01 +0.02

β = 0.175 −0.3 +0.01 −0.02

a : −10 % −0.3 +0.07 +0.05

a : +10 % +0.3 −0.07 −0.05

24

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N O P Q

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9

N

A

B

C

D

Figure 1. Wet (blue) and dry (dry), adapted from Zirizzotti et al. (2012). The yellow star shows the EPICA drill

site, located at a distance of 1.4 km from the topographic dome. Side numbers and letters locate intersection

points on the radar grid. Large letters identify for the main sites of interest (candidates A,B,C and D). Projection:

WGS84/Antarctic Polar Stereographic - EPSG:3031 (metres). The north direction is bottom right. The situation

map on the bottom left shows the position of our domain (red rectangle).